
HACK ATTACK HARDWARE

USED ON QTY DESCRIPTION

Ball Chute 3 Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 3/4"
 3 Flat Washer, 1/4" SAE
 3 Split Lock Washer, 1/4"

Wheel Guard 2 Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 1-1/4"
 2 Nut, Nylock, 5/16"-18
 4 Flat Washer, 5/16" SAE
 4 Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 3/4"
 4 Split Lock Washer, 1/4"

Motor 2 Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 2"
 2 Split Lock Washer, 5/16"
 2 Bolt, 1/4" -20 x 1-1/2"
 2 Split Lock Washer, 1/4"

Wheel 1 Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 3/4"
 1 Split Lock Washer, 5/16"

Controller 4 Screw Phillips Panhead, #10-32 x 1/2"
 4 Split Lock Washer, #10

Wire Clamps 2 Bolt, 1/4" -20 x 3/4"
 2 Split Lock Washer, 1/4"

Frame Pivot Bolts 2 Bolt, 3/8"-16 x 1-3/4"
 2 Nut, Nylock, 3/8" -16
 2 Flat Washer, 3/8" SAE

JUNIOR HACK HARDWARE

USED ON QTY DESCRIPTION

Ball Chute 3 Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 3/4"
 3 Flat Washer, 1/4", SAE
 3 Split Lock Washer, 1/4"

Wheel Guard 2 Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 7/8"
 2 Nut, Nylock, 1/4"-20 x 1 1/4”
 2 Flat Washer, 1/4" SAE

Motor 2 Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 1-1/4"
 2 Split Lock Washer, 5/16"
 2 Bolt, 1/4" -20 x 1-1/4"
 2 Split Lock Washer, 1/4"

Wheel 1 Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 3/4"
 1 Split Lock Washer, 5/16"

Controller 4 Screw #2 Plillips Panhead, #10-32 x 1/2"
 4 Split Lock Washer, #10

Wire Clamps 2 Bolt, 1/4" -20"x 3/4"

Frame Pivot Bolts 2 Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 1-1/2"
 2 Nut, Nylock, 5/16"-18
 2 Flat Washer, 5/16" SAE


